UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT COAUSL 1M e 5
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION S __;f.@“;yfi!_:;:;.—c.{
LalnT
IN RE g N
RICH, GARY M. s 3 M -prs
RICH, PRISCILLA D. § CASE NO. 99-43202-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR(S). §

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR
COMPENSATION, AND REPORT OF PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee of the estate of the above-named Debtor(s), certifies to the Court and the
United States Trustee, that the Trustee has faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties of the office of the Trustee,
that the Trustee has examined all proofs of claim as appropriate under the proposed distribution, and that the
proposed distribution, attached hereto, is proper, and consistent with the law and rules of the Court. The Trustee
applies for commissions and expenses set forth herein and states that they are reasonable and proper.

Therefore, the Trustee requests that the Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of
Proposed Distribution be approved.

/—j B
DATE: 07/13/00 AL L \)

Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee

Texas Bar No. 21102650

5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 222

Dallas, TX 75225

(214) 379-0790; Fax (214) 696-5455
CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

*********************************************************************************************

#k
REVIEWED BY THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

I have reviewed the Trustee's Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of Proposed
Distribution.

UNITED STATES TRUSTEE
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

Date: g' X’O Y By: /M/




UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
IN RE §
RICH, GARY M. §
RICH, PRISCILLA D. § CASE NO. 99-43202-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR(S). §

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND
APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE

The Trustee of the estate presents the following Final Report:

1. The Trustee applies for commissions and expenses set forth in Schedule A and
states: That they are reasonable and proper, that in the course of the performance of duties, the
Trustee has advanced monies from personal funds for expenses, and that the Trustee has not
been reimbursed or indemnified.

2. The Trustee submits Form [ as a summary of the assets and an estate record.
Any property scheduled under 11 U.S.C. §521(1) and not administered shall be deemed
abandoned pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §554(c).

3. The Trustee has reduced all assets of this estate to cash or otherwise lawfully
disposed of them and the estate is ready to be closed.

4. The Trustee submits Form II as the account of the estate cash receipts and
disbursements.
5. There is no agreement or understanding between the Trustee and any other

person for a division of the compensation sought by this application except as permitted by the
Bankruptcy Code.

6. The Trustee requests approval of this Final Report.

7. The Trustee has examined each and every claim filed and noted his approval of
claims as filed, or he has filed objections to allowances or requests for reclassification.

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION
AND APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE - Page 1




8. The Trustee further requests that after final distribution of all monies in
accordance with the Trustee's Report of Final Distribution, and upon filing of a Supplemental
Final Report and Account and certification by the U.S. Trustee, the Trustee be discharged
from office and the case be closed.

I declare under penalty of perjury that this report and attached Schedules are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge.

DATED: )l y 1 . 2000.

2N )

MARK A. WEISBART, CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION
AND APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE - Page 2




%181

a3¥N33ISNN HO4
33¥3IN003Y 1N3O¥3d

%0, %09 %0S %0t %0€ %02 %0L %o

‘SINIWNOD

(4:0 AN} c0'egg'v9
aivd aamov
SWIVTO a33no23sNn SWIVIO a38no3asnn
%00°0 000 (013 '¥o183q OL NHN139)y3HLO
%1199 Al JAN] aivd Swivi1o a34n23sNN
%000 000 aivd SWivo ALIH4OIHMd
%000 000 aivd Swiv1o ad3yns3s
%000 0o'o S1SOJ H3idvHD HOIHd
%00°0 000 (013 .wa(.wawzwaxm Jivis3
%000 000 S1S002 13n0D
%00°0 000 S334 WNOISS3404d d3H10
%000 000 S334 AINNO11Y d3H10
%000 000 SISNIdX3 TYNOISSI40Yd S.WYiIH
%000 000 S334 TVNOISS3404d S.NHI4
%688 06251 SASNIAIX3 S.331snyy
%0062 8l iy NOISSINWOD S.331SNy1
‘SISN3IJX3 J1visT
%00'001 049218 S1dI3939 vi01
-AWOONI 31v1s]
00-80-80 ‘d3A0dddY tsn Jiva

Z0zEv-66 “MIAWNN 3SVD
VIUDSIHIIAUVS ‘HON ‘INWVN 3SvD
14vasiam ‘331SNyL

AMVINNNS 3SV) 140d3y VNI S.3318Sny1



10°S 99A

XITWEO0IT

00°00T Vi 000 000 00°00C dng 7% suiysiunyg dbg a1y ‘91
Ja8edop mpnowi|d 861
00'505°21 Vi 000 00°0 00700691 saflqowony "¢
RIZNU] RINIY (667
00°006°€ Vi 00°0 000 00'006°¢ ssjiqowomy -y
s1y8114doo Buos ¢-7
00°S1 \£! 000 000 00°'s1 Aradorg [euosiag 2ypo €1
asnoy
FuLrea|) sJaysiqng 1Sulede WL UOI. SSBD [BHU0]
Vi 000 va 000 001 uone3my I
(21qeI2A0921 9q 10U ABW “12A9M0Y ‘000°S 1§ 59m0) ANad Iy
v 00°0 va umouuny 001 9[qeAladIY SUNONVY “[{
‘U “VISNIAl Yoty 103 %001 ut drysIaumo 94001
Vi 000 vda uaouquny 001 Spuoq/s30Is 01
00°00Z°11 vi 000 000 000011 Ijausy sy ‘N 10v Vil 6
Aorjod ura g,
00'1 vi 000 000 001 souelnsuy Y1y '
00'057°T vid 000 000 00°0sT°C 's1ad “dinby podg ‘swedsty ‘L
00°001°L \£ 00°0 000 00'001°L Atppmaf pue sing -9
000007 Vi 00°0 000 00000C preddy Sutreap, g
00°$60°Y vd 00°0 00°0 00°560'v (g0 uv 'wio 2 samdid ‘syood b
00°6S1°6 vd4 000 000 00°SS1°6 SPOOD pue 2N { pjOYIsnoy ‘¢
*32351331 O0Yd ,SI03Q2(] PUE SIUSLWINNE)S Jueq
"o PBIO3J2I SIUNOWRE [ENIOR WOoY JILIP SIUN0IE Yueq Ul
PRIupayods sjunowy QoL Jued AUod ‘€SL°I$ NOLVA
vd 00°€19°1 00°€19°1 00°€S0°C SN0 quegq ul Ysed '
. vi 00 0p1 00°0p1 0001 puey uo ysed -i
unowy unoury s1985Y IS AW Gss=va ‘ Qmo% hoPT saneA (Auradozg (n) pejnpayosun) pue panpayos)
ydwaxyg usry BUIUIBWIY JO SN[BA SSOI) Aq paa1acay ®)Wss=v0 suot _,:oxm suary painpayosur) uonduosa(y 19ssy
spun.j/are 5377 *a93snu ] 4q uonnag
(V) parasiuwpy pung/apes psuopueqy m
Ang 1955y Auadorg PRUIULI( ANIEA)
sneA 19N 159
— 8 L 9 S 14 € Z 1
00/51/S0 ‘e Jfeg swier) 00/€1/L0 :Butpug pouad 104
66/80/11 ‘31 FUBBN (B) 1€ "d VTTIOSRId ‘HON
(®) 66/p0/01 () paUPAUOD 0 () PaLLA A W AMVD ‘HOMN EULINES Jo
. 32SNIL “WeGSIOM V RN DUWEN 293t ], dreys  prevoq :98pnf  S¥d T0TEr-66 ‘ON 958D
- SASVD LASSV

i :o8ed

LY04dTY ANV QH0DTH ALYIdOUd ALVLIST TYNAIAIAN]
1 N304



[0°¢ “RA pctily (¢F ol

/] (441) voday reurq Jo aeq paroafold waum) 00/1¢€/80 :(d41) voday jeur] Jo aed parwsfoig oy

‘S3UNOOOE JUBq Ul SPUNJ pue Ysed J3)stuiupe o) uado yday ase)

1uotIoE I9Y10 pue ‘3fes 10 Juireay Jo diep ‘Buipuad sisnew pue aA0qe PIIdI[AL 10U U YIIym SUISO[D ISED SUNDIR SAMIANDE I0fR]A

(9 uwn|o) Ul junowy IB|[o(J [BI0L)

00'802°CS 00'860°C01 0008 OL'9LLTS 00°€SL 1S 00°L6ESSIS (sanfep usouun) Suipnpxd) STV.LOL
51955y Surureway Jo anje A ssoin

UMOUN U 0L'€T V/N umouu) (n) susoda(q 1s3193Uf UONNRJ-1SO] "TT
00°L06°8 00°€65°+8 vd 00°0 000 00°000°€6 PpeaIsoWo (¢
000°c$ swioy snowueA pue ~dinba oipnis pue Areiqiy D
00T$ Sutyoepy Suimag
061% "dinbs ume

00°0sc°€ vd 000 000 00°05€°e Auadoid [euosiad 1240 0T

pooy30p #5T
00°S vd 00°0 00'0 00'S wowdinby Suiutre] 61

[3AOUS pue 30y |
0001 \£| 000 000 0001 yawdinby Suruuef g

Sop |
Ou 02 v 000 000 00°0T SI3d L1

wunowy wunowy sjassy ANe1sy 243 OWss=vda . Aﬂmo% .65@ pue sanfeA (Auedogq (n) pa[npayosur] pue panpayos)
dwaxy uarg Sulureway Jo anfe A SSOID Aq paataosy ®Wss=vO SUORCWAX 'SUAI'] pafnpayasun) uondinsa( 19ssy
N s$a ‘asistu] Aq
HVA) parsisiutwpy spung/ses pauopueqy Juonmag
PAUILLIIS( anf_A)
Ang 1955y Auadoid
onfeA 19N 157
8 L 9 S 14 € 4 1
00/51760 e reg swie|d
66/80/11 :a1e(y 3unad (B)14¢ - VTTIOSINd HOR
@) 66/b0701  :(9) pauAUOD 10 (3) Pa[L] d1eQ W AAVD ‘HONI ;SN 9580
. 321SNI], “WBGSIOA, 'V NN ‘oUrEN s93snly, dreys "y preuo 28pnf  S¥A T0TEY66 ‘ON 958D
SASVD LIASSV
z :a8eg LYOdTH ANV QIODTH ALYAdOUd ALVLSA TVNAIAIANI

I Nd0oA




TNNEOAT

10°S HOA
0L'9LLT OL'9LL T s[eioiqng a3eq
000 0L 9LL'] 15N
000 $10}q3(] O} SIUdWAR :SS]
000 0L 9LLT [e10qng
0L 9LL'] 00°0 SI9JsuRl] yueg] SS37]
000 0L'9LL T 0L9LL] STV.LOL NWTIO0D
000 0L 9LL'} 1ysuery, Supsod [eury Y000 1TYSLE# 190€ O) 19jsuel ] 00/T1/LO
0L 9LLT STl MNVE WOYUA A.0T LSTAFLNI BOLIDUIY JO queg [ 00/ZY/LO
SYSLL'L we 0S€°T 91ey 1sa19)u] BILIDWY JO juey (44 00/0€/90
€0°TLL L SL'¢ 0S€°T ey Isamu] BILIBUIY JO yURg 44 00/1€/S0
STRIL'I 8I'E 0S¢€'T 218y 1salau] BOLIRWY JO juey [44 00/8¢/v0
01'S9L 1 IS¢ JINVE WOYdA A.0Fd LSTIHLNI BOLIDWY JO Jjueq w 00/1€/€0
6S°19L°] 8T'¢ MINVE WOAA A.0F LSTAFLNI eoLIAWY JO quey (44 00/62/T0
TE8SL°T 05°¢ SINVE WO Q.03 LSTAILNI 'V'N “juegsuoneN (44 00/1¢/10
18°9SL°] 1871 ANVE WOYA A.0Td LSTYALNI "V'N YuegsuoneN (44 66/1€/T1
EVZSL X1 selied
11 X0g T11# AV 3[[1Au331D T8I 1
00 €SL°1 00°£SL°1 ysen JoAwsar] % SSIM 'l 66/v1/Th
— ($) soueeg ($) syuswasingsicy () susodaQq uonoesuel ] JO uondunsagq WOl PaAIaddy / oL pred 20UdIIYY aed
JUNo%oY 10 YoayD uonoesuel]
— L 9 S 14 € 4 I
:(s1qesijdde j1) puog sjeredag
00°000°00€ $  :(uu 3ses 1ad) puog 1ouelg 00/€1/L0 Bulpud pouad 10]
€ELbT9S9-sL  ON QI IeAedxel
SONIAVS TVEINTD 0r0T8ESLE H12qUInN JuUnosdy ‘d VTTIOSNId ‘HO
BOLIWY JO jued ‘aumeN yuegd W AdVD ‘HON QWEN ISEY
2ISNUT “HBQSIaM YV NIRIA JoWeN 29)sni ] Sua 2066 ‘0N 958D

1

:a8eg

@QIODTY SINTWISHNGSIA ANV SLAIADITT HSVO TLVLSH

T INAOA




fait. (eLigt

[10°S JPA
00°0 0L'9LL] s[eyoigng sdeg
0L '9LLT 000 0L9LL 1
OL'9LL T 000 000 YO001ITYSLE = DNIMOAHOD TVIANAD
000 000 0L'9LL 1 0PP0TBESLE - SONIAVS TVIIANTD
dONVIVI SINANTSINGSIAa S1ISOddd LiN SINNODOV T1V - TVLIOL
INNODOV 1IN
000 000 N
00°0 5101q3(J 01 SUSWAB] (SS9
000 000 [e1019Ng
000 OL9LL1 sIgJsuel] jueg :SSa]
LT 000 OLOLL T STVIOL NINNTOOD
0L 9LLL OL'QLL] JUnod3dy VININ Wolf Uf Jgjsuel | 0bPOTESLEH 100V WO I9suel ], 00/T1/L0
($) soueeg ($) siuawasmgsi(y ($) susodaq uomoesuel] JO uonduosag wo1] PaAIaIY / 0] pred 0uIRJaY areq
o2y 10 Y93YD uonoesuel ]
L 9 S 14 € Z 1
:(s1qeo1jdde 31) puog sjeredss
00°000°00€ $§  :(ump ases 1ad) puog 1axue|g 00/€1/L0 Swipud pouiad Jodg
ELVT9S9-SL  ON (I JoAedxe]
ONINMOAHD TVIANAD +0001THSLE “Iaqunp Junod’y 'd VTTIOSRd ‘HOId
EdLWY JO Jueg ‘BweN Jueg "W AYVD ‘HORM :aWEN 958D
22)Sn1], “UeGSIAM 'V BN :3WeN 29)SN1], BY: (e 0TEP-66 1ON 3D
QAOOTY SINTINASHNISIA ANV SLAIIDTT HSVD ALVLSA
7z 98egq

TINHOA




SCHEDULE A-1

FINAL ACCOUNT AS OF July 13, 2000
A. RECEIPTS $1,776.70

B. DISBURSEMENTS

(1) Secured Creditors $ + 0.00
(2) Administrative $ 4+ 0.00
(3) Priority $+0.00
(4) Other $ +0.00
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS $0.00

CURRENT BALANCE $1,776.70



SCHEDULE B
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION

COMPUTATION OF COMMISSIONS (cases filed after 10/94)

Total Receipts $1,776.70
$1.776.70 25% of First $5,000 $444.18

Less -5,000.00 (81,250 Maximurm)

Balance $0.00 10% of Next $45,000 $0.00

Less -45,000.00 ($4,500 Maximum)

Balance $0.00 5% of Next $950,000 $0.00

Less -950,000.00 ($47,500 Maximum)

Balance 0.00 3% of Balance $0.00

TOTAL COMMISSION $444.18

UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES

Photocopy/Duplication Expense $20.00

PACER claims (imported) $2.40

Paralegal Expense $110.50

Postage $25.00

TOTAL UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES $157.90

Records:

Trustee did not take possession of business or personal records of
the debtor. X

Notice of intent to abandon books and records of debtor filed on



Compensation and Expenses Worksheet

Case Number: 99-43202 DRS
Debtor: RICH, GARY M.

1. COMPUTATION OF COMPENSATION

Total disbursements to other than the debtor are:

12/14/99

03/01/00
05/15/00

07/12/00

07/12/00

07/12/00

Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 326, compensation is computed as follows: $1,776.70
$1,776.70 25% of First $5,000 $444.18
Less - $1,776.70 ($1,250 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 10% of Next $45,000 $0.00
Less - $0.00 ($4,500 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 5% of Next $950,000 $0.00
Less - $0.00 ($47,500 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 3% of Balance $0.00
TOTAL COMPENSATION CALCULATED: $444.18
Less Previously Paid Compensation: $0.00
TOTAL COMPENSATION REQUESTED: $444.18
2. TRUSTEE EXPENSES
The Trustee has incurred the following expenses:
PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.5 @ 65.00 $32.50
Open banking file and prepare initial deposit.
PACER: PACER claims (imported) 4 @ 0.60 $2.40
PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.2 @ 65.00 $13.00
Balance Bank Statements
COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 100 pages @ 0.20 / page $20.00
Copy final report, bank statements and supplemental final report
PARA: Paralegal Expense 1 @ 65.00 $65.00
Prepare final report and supplemental final report
POST: Postage | charge @ 25.00 / charge $25.00
Mail out final report, distribution checks and supplemental final report.
Expense Summary
COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 100 pages @ 0.20 / page $20.00
PACER: PACER claims (imported) 4 @ 0.60 $2.40
PARA: Paralegal Expense 1.7 @ 65.00 $110.50
POST: Postage 1 charge @ 25.00 / charge $25.00

COMPDETL

Printed: 07/13/00 02:47 PM



Compensation and Expenses Worksheet

Case Number: 99-43202 DRS
Debtor: RICH, GARY M.

TOTAL EXPENSES CALCULATED: $157.90
Less Previously Paid Expenses: $0.00
TOTAL EXPENSES REQUESTED: $157.90
TOTAL EXPENSES AND COMPENSATION REQUESTED: $602.08

DATED: 07/13/00

SIGNED ),VZ vz W\ TRUSTEE: Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee
5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 222

Dallas, TX 75225

COMPDETL Printed: 07/13/00 02:47 PM Ver: 5.01



1. 11 U.S.C. Sec.507(a)(1)
Court Costs and Fees

2. 11 U.S.C. Sec.503(b)(1)(A)
Preservation of estate

A. Transportation

B. Storage

C. Wages

D. Estate Share FICA
E. Insurance

F. Upkeep

G. Others (itemize)

3. 11 U.S.C. Sec. 503(b)(2)
Post-Petition taxes and

related penalties

4. 11 U.S.C. Sec. 503(b)(2)
Compensatjon and
Reimbursement
A.Compensation of Trustee
B.Expenses of Trustee

5. Court Special Charges
(Excess Notices)

6. U.S. Trustee fees
7. Other (list)

TOTALS:

SCHEDULE C

EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION

(1 @ 3 4
Amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed Paid Due
$ $ $ $
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
444.18 444.18 0.00 444 .18
157.90 157.90 0.00 157.90
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

602.08 602.08 $0.00 602.08



SCHEDULE C-2

Expenses incurred in connection with the sale of real property $0.00
Title Insurance Policy $0.00
Escrow Fee $0.00
Realtor's Fee $0.00
Filling Fee $0.00 $0.00



SCHEDULE D

SECURED CLAIMS
Claim Amount Amount Not Amount
No. Claimed Determined Allowed

Previously
Paid

Due

IDENTIFICATION OF SECURED PARTIED AFFECTED:

Claim Claim
No. Name of Creditor No.

Name of Creditor




EXHIBIT A

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Case Number: 99-43202
Debtor Name: RICH, GARY M.

Page |
Claim Class Sequence

Date: July 13, 2000

Code# Creditor Name & Address Claim Class Notes Amount Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance
00001 GTE DIRECTORIES Unsecured $148.20 $0.00 $148.20
400 C/0 D&B BANKRUPTCY SERVICES
400 P.0O. BOX 5126

TIMONIUM, MD 21094
00002 SHURE Unsecured ~$3,845.29 "$0.00 ~$3,845.00
400 #1157 TER #023
400 22 HARTREY AVE.

EVANSTON, IL 60202-3696
00003  SAMSON TECHNOLOGIES Unsecured $3,004.60 $0.00 ~$3,004.60
400 #XW6865
400 575 UNDERHILL BLVD.

SYOSSET, NY 11791
00004 DENTON AREA TEACHERS CREDIT  Unsecured $3,100.08 $0.00 $3,100.08
400 UNION Order allowing as a general unsecured claim only
400 #53641-000

P.0. BOX 827

DENTON, TX 76202
00005  HORIZON MUSIC, INC. Unsecured $1,825.02 $0.00 $1,825.02
400 #00530
400 LOCK BOX 958213

P.0.BOX 958213

ST. LOUIS, MO 63195-8213
00006  INTERTEC PUBLISHING Unsecured $7.862.50 “$0.00 ~$7,862.50
400 CORPORATION
400 P.O. BOX 12901

OVERLAND PARK, KS 66282-2901
00007  MOUNTAIN STATE COMMERCIAL Unsecured $264.13 $0.00 $264.13
400 CREDIT
400 12422800

PO BOX 40388

DENVER, CO 80204
00008 = FURMAN SOUND Unsecured $475.30 $0.00 $475.30
400 #RICH MUSIC
400 1997 S. MCDOWELL BLVD.

PETALUMA, CA 94954-6919
00009 SONIC FOUNDRY Unsecured $1,531.90 $0.00 $1,531.90
400 754 WILLIAMSON ST.
400 MADISON, W1 53703
00010 GREST WESTERN DIRECTORIES, INC. Unsecured $1,524 31 $0.00 $1,52431
400 2400 LAKEVIEW DR. SUITE 109
400 AMARILLO, TX 79109
00011  DENTON COMMUNITY HOSPITAL Unsecured $371.94 $0.00 $371.04
400 #4198065/9810048521
400 207 N. BONNIE BRAE

DENTON, TX 76201-3798
00012~ AMERICAN BUREAU OF Unsecured $4,906.48 $0.00 $4,906.48
400 COLLECTIONS
400 WE602519

17862 EAST 17TH ST., #103

TUSTIN, CA 92780-2170
00013 SUPERSCOPE TECH, INC. Unsecured $1,817.01 $0.00 $1,817.01
400 C/0 JERROLD M. BELL
400 GOLDBERG & ALEXANDER, P.C.

5924 ROYAL LANE, SUITE 250
DALLAS, TX 75230

CREGISTR

Printed: (7/13/00 02:47 PM

Ver: 5,01



EXHIBIT A

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Case Number: 99-43202
Debtor Name: RICH, GARY M.

Page 2
Claim Class Sequence

Date: July 13, 2000

Code# Creditor Name & Address Claim Class Notes Amount Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance
00014 TRANSAMERICA COMMERCIAL Unsecured $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
400 FINANCE C Order disallowing
400 Richard Twardoski

5595 Trillium Blvd.

Hoffman Estates, IL 60192
00015 ROLAND CORPORATION U.S. Unsecured $24,691.67 $0.00 $24,691.67
400 5100 S. EASTERN AVENUE
400 LOS ANGELES, CA 90091-0921
00016 AKAI MUSICAL INSTRUMENT CORP. Unsecured $8,663.03 $0.00 $8,663.03
400 C/O JEFFREY R. ALLEN
400 HAYNES & BOONE, LLP

201 MAIN STREET, STE. 2200

FORT WORTH, TX 76102
00017  HURLEY STATE BANK Unsecured $851.55 $0.00 $851.55
400 DBA OFFICE MAX CREDIT PLAN
400 PO BOX 7004

SIOUX FALLS, SD 57117
18 American Bureau of Collections Unsecured $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
400 17862 E. 17th St. #103 Order disallowing
400 Tustin, CA 92780
19 American Bureau of Coliections Unsecured $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
400 17862 E. 17th St. #103 Order disallowing
400 Tustin, CA 92780

Case Totals: $64,883.02 $0.00 $64,883.02

Code #: Trustee's Claim Number, Priority Code, Claim Type

CREGISTR

Printed: 07/13/00 02:47 PM

Ver: 5.01



Eastern District of Texas
CLAIMS REGISTER

05/25/00

Last Date to File Claims: 02/14/00

99-43202 drs Page 1

Last Date to File Claims for Governmental Unit: 05/15/00

Gary Michael Rich
Priscilla Denise Rich

Filed: 11/22/99

GTE Directories

c/o D&B Bankruptcy Services
P.0O. Box 5126

Timonium, MD 21094

P i el I R L .

Filed: 11/24/99

Shure

#1157 Ter #023

22 Hartrey Ave.
Evanston, IL 60202-3696

Filed: 12/07/99

Samson Technologies
#XW6865

575 Underhill Blvd.
Syosset, NY 11791

Filed: 12/07/99

Denton Area Teachers Credit Union
#53641-000

P.0. bOX 827

Denton, TX 76202

Filed: 12/09/99

Horizon Music, Inc.
#00530

Lock Box 958213

P.0.Box 958213

St. Louils, MO 63195-8213

Filed: 12/10/99

Intertec Publishing Corporation
P.0. Box 12801
Overland Park, KS 66282-2901

B e T T T I e i

Filed: 12/17/99

Mountain State Commercial Credit
12422800

PO Box 40388

Denver, CO 80204

Dl T T Y

CEEETTTE
\

- s v M W M e R T e e e e e e ey e A e e e e e e e w

UL# jml 3 %QOO e teul €

Amount of Claims
Filed and Allowed

Filed Amt:
148.20 g

e e e e e e Gn e A M et e e e e e M e o M M M T YR e M R W e e e

Otrlunil Pork EL RR15 120

e o m e r mm m dm e e o ar M e o e W T M o o M am w e om  m m m wm m e e  —

Filed Amt:
264.14 g

-t e e e e e e e e o Em ek A ML M e e o e e e = M m a w em We e  m



Eastern District of Texas
CLAIMS REGISTER

05/25/00 Last Date to File Claims: 02/14/00 99-43202 drs Page 2
Last Date to File Claims for Governmental Unit: 05/15/00
Gary Michael Rich
Priscilla Denise Rich
Name and Address of Claimant Amount of Claims Remarks

Filed and Allowed
No: 8 Filed: 12/17/99 Filed Amt:

475.30 g

Furman Sound .
#Rich Music O
1997 S. McDowell Blvd.
Petaluma, CA 94954-6919

e A M M e m w A M W E e W TR MR A T T MR R e T W M 4m dm e W WE AR G dm i MR MR M G W A YR Mm M ME MM SR VR G M G el MR Mm TR AW MM Ve T MM M wE M R W W MR e e W A .

No: 8 Filed: 12/27/99 Filed Amt:

Sonic Foundry |
754 Williamson St. or<
Madison, WI 53703

No: 10 Filed: 12/30/99 Filed Amt:

Grest Western Directories, Inc. Cﬁe
2400 Lakeview Dr. Suite 109 '
Amarillo, TX 79109

No: 11 Filed: 01/03/00 Filed Amt:

Denton Community Hospital
#4198065/9810048521 NF’
207 N. Bonnie Brae \
Denton, TX 76201-3798

- s e e S R W MR G W W e tm e T YR M G Ge W YR MR TR W W N ME TR R W WA MR T Sm G A e M T T W W A M T W Y T M M W W M M TR W e e e e e e = = o =

No: 12 Filed: 01/07/00 Filed Amt:

4,906.48 g
American Bureau of Collections ”BF’
WE6Q2519 SOEN

17862 East 17th St., #1103
Tustin, CA 92780-2170

No: 13 Filed: 01/20/00 Filed Amt:

Superscope Tech, Inc.

c/o Jerrold M. Bell
Goldberg & Alexander, P.C.
5924 Royal Lane, Suite 250
Dallas, TX 75230

No: 14 Filed: 01/27/00 Filed Amt:

Rich Twardoski

Transamerica Commercial Finance C
5595 Trillium Boulevard

Hoffman Estates, IL 60192

e o o A Al m e A R 4 mm e om M s AR e S A e mm Um M M A ek e e e e me Mm S M M e e T e W e M Mm T A A me e A% T W R M S M e e T W Er e e ey e A = =




Eastern District of Texas
CLAIMS REGISTER

05/25/00 Last Date to File Claims: 02/14/00 99-43202 drs Page 3
Last Date to File Claims for Governmental Unit: 05/15/00
Gary Michael Rich
Priscilla Denise Rich
Name and Address of Claimant Amount of Claims Remarks
Filed and Allowed

A mr A o v m w M e E e T e M E W S W EP W M W R W ¥m = W Am e = b de m s m R e em W A = w4 w4 m a Em M W e Mmoo wm

No: 15 Filed: 01/31/00 Filed Amt:

Roland Corporation U.S. L'
5100 S. Eastern Avenue O
Los Angeles, CA 90091-0921

o me e om e M e e M e G e MU R M M TR A e M A R ME AN Am mm my M ML G Me ME G MR R MR Gm T W SN S M YR e G W M G W G AR M m de M b B o Al e ok e we m e m wm mm m ar m

No: 16 Filed: 02/14/00 Filed Amt:

Akai Musical Instrument Corp.

c/o Jeffrey R. Allen '
Haynes & Boone, LLP S
201 Main Street, Ste. 2200

Fort Worth, TX 76102

No: 17 Filed: 02/24/00 Filed

Hurley State Bank

DBA Office Max Credit Plan

PO Box 7004

Sioux Falls, SD 57117

No: 18 Filed: 03/16/00 Filed
4,906.

American Bureau of Collections

WE602519

17862 East 17th St., #103

Tustin, CA 92780-2170

No: 19 Filed: 05/12/00 Filed :
4,906.48 g Duplicate of 187¢]

American Bureau of Collections
WE602519 obechor

17862 East 17th St., #103 v -
Tustin, CA 92780-2170 ﬁU& é%*j) 6Lﬂ14ﬂ?§

e e o em e o e e e e A R Am o Am e e = s e e e M s An e e e M e e e e e = e e o = e e - - -



form.bill

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

FILED
e (R'JP’.S‘{C%??
In Re: Case No: 99-43202 drs " AGTERN CISTRICT OF TX
Gary Michael Rich Chapter: 7 2000JUL 13 AMI0: 49
Priscilla Denise Rich CLERK, U.5. BA}
Debtor(s) L -Cbgé\fr‘*KRUP TcY
B‘f_Ts;a_.* / DEPUTY
BILL OF COURT COSTS
To: Mark A. Weisbart
5950 Sherry Lane
Suite 222

Dallas, TX 75225

Notice is hereby given that court costs (and deferred adversary filing fees,. if applicable) are due
and owing, pursuant to 28 USC Section 1930, in the above case in the amount of $$0.

These costs are itemized as follows:

NOTICES
$.25 per notice in excess of 50 notices mailed prior to 1/1/87. $3$0
$.50 per notice for all notices mailed 1/1/87 between 1/1/98. $$)

NOTE: For Chapter 7 cases filed after 12/1/92, there will be NO NOTICE FEES.
(Do Not Bill for $.50 per notice)

NOTE: For all other chapters filed after 1/1/98, there will be NO NOTICE FEES. (Do Not Bill for $.50 per notice)

PROCESSING CLAIMS

NOTE: Eliminated is the fee of $.25 for clerical processing of each claim in excess of 10 in cases filed
under the Act or Code.

DEFERRED ADVERSARY FILING FEES
0 Chapter 7 Adversary Proceeding filed @ $120.00/150.00 each.
$$0

NOTE: For all Adversary Proceedings filed after 12/18/96 the filing fee is $150.00.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $30

Check to be made payable to Clerk, U.S. Bankruptcy Court

Date: July 13, 2000
JAMES D. TOKOPH
Clerk of Court

/
3 | o
By: )[< ({ J T
Deputy Clerk

NOTE: For Chapter 11 Cases Only: Court costs are due on or before the confirmation hearing. The
Judge will confirm that these cases have been paid at the hearing.



’ 4 ATCU “CENTON TEL:® 7805942 P.001
J%Nb 2222 0000 W U})Hl“j omu ut\th A .SBaRt TO 134U3500447 PUUZ/UU

THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE: § ‘

RICH, GARY AND PRISCILLA, § !
§

DEBTORS. § !

AGREED ORDER REGARDING
THE CLAIM O¥ DENTON AREA TEACHERS

CREDIT UNION, CLAIM #4
The Court, having been advised of an agreement conceming the Trustee's Objection to the
Claim of Denton Area Teaclicrs Credit Unfon, Claim #4, the terms of which are contained herein,
it in hﬁm‘i_"}'“ﬁ o

ORDBREDthatDentonAreaTcachm Credit Union shall have an allawed genaral unsacuved = -

claim i m 1he amount of $3,100.08 as its sole claim in this case,

DATED<) LLﬁL/ [0

Original Si gned By
Donald R.

Hon. Donald R. Sharp
U. S. Bankruptey Judge

AGREED:
"'L,_,e, | iéf\,,>

Mark A, Weisbart, Trustee
5950 Sherry Ln., #222
Dallas, TX 75225

Ph: 214/379-0790

Gretchon Lunsford !

Collection Mgr, Denton Area Teachers Credit Union
225 W. Mulberty

Denton, TX 76201

Ph: 940/387-8585

|
|
|
{

1]
R=97% 9403805942 06-22-00 03:40PM POO1 #03



: . l a

ZNJULL R 16
THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT; -

EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS "3z LARUPTCY
SHERMAN DIVISION W »
BY ety
IN RE: §
RICH, GARY AND PRISCILLA, § CASE NO. 99-43202-S
§ Chapter 7
DEBTORS. §
00 .JUL 1100
ORDER REGARDING
THE CLAIM OF TRANSAMERICA COMMERCIAL FINANCE
CLAIM #14

Came on for consideration the Objection to the Claim of Transamerica Commercial Finance,
Claim #14, filed by the Trustee. For cause shown, it is hereby

ORDERED that claim #14 filed by Transamerica Commercial Finance in the amount of
$83,484.38 is disallowed in full.

DATED: J/(/Lug (112000

s

Hon. Donald R. Sharp
U. S. Bankruptcy Judge

)



Fv'JJU I A’HI l6
THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT .,

EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS AR "5* G aueTeY
SHERMAN DIVISION y
EY .
IN RE: § Ty
RICH, GARY AND PRISCILLA, § CASE NO. 99-43202-S
§ Chapter 7
DEBTORS. §
L
- gob JuL 11°00
ORDER REGARDING
THE CLAIM OF AMERICAN BUREAU OF COLLECTIONS
CLAIM #18

Came on for consideration the Objection to the Claim of American Bureau of Collections,
Claim #18, filed by the Trustee. For cause shown, it is hereby

ORDERED that claim #18 filed by American Bureau of Collections in the amount of

Hon. Donald R. Sharp
U. S. Bankruptey Judge

$4,906.48 is disallowed in full.

DATED: J ( (L(, x , JOO

)



Vo -
S

THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT ¢ L1 e |6

EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS R T HERUPTCY
SHERMAN DIVISION COURT
IN RE: § BYMEPUTY
RICH, GARY AND PRISCILLA, § CASE NO. 99-43202-S
§ Chapter 7
DEBTORS. §

orpErReEGARDING WO 11700

THE CLAIM OF AMERICAN BUREAU OF COLLECTIONS
CLAIM #19

Came on for consideration the Objection to the Claim of American Bureau of Collections,
Claim #19, filed by the Trustee. For cause shown, it is hereby

ORDERED that claim #19 filed by American Bureau of Collections in the amount of

$4,906.48 is disallowed in full.
DATEDﬁ)(/q /(. 000

Hon. Donald R. Sharp
U. S. Bankruptcy Judge

A3



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
INRE §
RICH, GARY M. §
RICH, PRISCILLA D. § CASE NO. 99-43202-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR(S). §

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR
COMPENSATION, AND REPORT OF PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee of the estate of the above-named Debtor(s), certifies to the Court and the
United States Trustee, that the Trustee has faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties of the office of the Trustee,
that the Trustee has examined all proofs of claim as appropriate under the proposed distribution, and that the
proposed distribution, attached hereto, is proper, and consistent with the law and rules of the Court. The Trustee
applies for commissions and expenses set forth herein and states that they are reasonable and proper.

Proposed Distribution be approved.
- T T —
DATE: 07/13/00 ' L& -

Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee

Texas Bar No. 21102650

5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 222

Dallas, TX 75225

(214) 379-0790; Fax (214) 696-5455
CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

Therefore, the Trustee requests that the Final Report, Application for C@_%tion, and Report of

skl ke ke ke ke e ke ke s ks ke ok sk sl ko e ok st ko seok e ok stk ok ok ke ek kst sk ok ke stk ok s ke ek ke sk s ko s ks ek ke
H5k

REVIEWED BY THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

1 have reviewed the Trustee's Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of Proposed
Distribution.

UNITED STATES TRUSTEE
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

Date: By:




PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Case Number: 99-43202 Page 1 Date: July 13, 2000
Debtor Name: RICH, GARY M. \ RICH, PRISCILLA D.

Claim#  Payee Name Class  Priority Amount Paid to Date Claim Balance Proposed Pymt Funds Remaining
Beginning Balance $1,776.70

Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee - Fees  Admin $444.18 $0.00 $444.18 $444.18 $1,332.52
COMPENSATION
Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee - Exp  Admin $157.90 $0.00 $157.90 $157.90 $1,174.62
EXPENSES

00001 GTE DIRECTORIES Unsec 400 $148.20 $0.00 $148.20 $2.68 $1,171.94

00002 SHURE Unsec 400 $3,845.29 $0.00 $3,845.29 $69.61 $1,102.33

00003 SAMSON TECHNOLOGIES Unsec 400 $3,004.60 $0.00 $3,004.60 $54.39 $1,047.94

00004 DENTON AREA TEACHERS Unsec 400 $3,100.08 $0.00 $3,100.08 $56.12 $991.82
CREDIT UNION

00005 HORIZON MUSIC, INC. Unsec 400 $1,825.02 $0.00 $1,825.02 $33.04 $958.78

00006 INTERTEC PUBLISHING Unsec 400 $7,862.50 $0.00 $7,862.50 $14234 $816.44
CORPORATION

00007 MOUNTAIN STATE Unsec 400 $264.14 $0.00 $264.14 $4.78 $811.66
COMMERCIAL CREDIT

00008 FURMAN SOUND Unsec 400 $475.30 $0.00 $475.30 $8.60 $803.06

00009 SONIC FOUNDRY Unsec 400 $1,531.90 $0.00 $1,531.90 $27.73 $775.33

00010 GREST WESTERN Unsec 400 $1,524.31 $0.00 $1,524.31 $27.60 $741.73
DIRECTORIES, INC.

00011 DENTON COMMUNITY Unsec 400 $371.94 $0.00 $371.94 $6.73 $741.00
HOSPITAL

00012 AMERICAN BUREAU OF Unsec 400 $4,906.48 $0.00 $4,906.48 $88.83 $652.17
COLLECTIONS

00013 SUPERSCOPE TECH, INC. Unsec 400 $1,817.01 $0.00 $1,817.01 $32.89 $619.28

00015 ROLAND CORPORATION U.S. Unsec 400 $24,691.67 $0.00 $24,691.67 $447.01 $172.27

00016 AKAI MUSICAL INSTRUMENT Unsec 400 $8,663.03 $0.00 $8,663.03 $156.83 $i5.44
CORP.

00017 HURLEY STATE BANK Unsec 400 $851.55 $0.00 $851.55 $15.44 $0.00

PROPDIST Printed: 07/13/00 02:47 PM Ver: 5.01



<< Totals >> $65,485.10 $0.00 165,485.10 $1,776.70 $0.00

Proposed distribution is dependent on the Court's rulings on administrative expenses, contest of claims, and/or objections made to this
proposed distribution.



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
INRE §
RICH, GARY M. §
RICH, PRISCILLA D. § CASE NO. 99-43202-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR(S). §

ORDER APPROVING TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT
AND ALLOWING COMPENSATION

The Trustee has filed a Final Report along with Applications for Compensation and a Report of Proposed Distribution.
Notice of the filing of such Final Report and Applications were given to the creditors in this proceeding and any objections, if filed,
have been resolved. After having reviewed said Final Report and Applications, it hereby ordered that the Final Report is approved
and trustee is authorized to make disbursements with his Report of Proposed Distribution and as described below:
1. Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee, is allowed compensation of $444.18, of which $0.00 has previously been paid.

2. Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee, is allowed reimbursement of $157.90, of which $0.00 has previously been paid.

Date:

HONORABLE Donald R. Sharp
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE



